years, and an examination to determine the City's compliance with the Single Audit Act.  All 
services shall be timely completed and shall include all required reports. 

SECTION 2. For the services specified herein and in the September 10, 2012 proposal, 
James G. Zupka, CPA, Inc. shall be paid the total sum of Seventy-six Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty-two Dollars ($76,362) for the two year period audit of the City of Cleveland Heights as 
follows: 

Fiscal Year Ending 2020 $ 37,914 
   Fiscal Year Ending 2021 $ 38,448 

James G. Zupka, CPA, Inc. shall be paid the total sum of One Thousand One Hundred Forty-four 
Dollars ($1,144) for the performance of agreed upon procedures related to the City of Cleveland 
Heights Solid Waste Transfer Facility, as follows: 

Fiscal Year Ending 2020 $ 568 
   Fiscal Year Ending 2021 $ 576 

Such amounts are to be paid from the appropriate funds of the City as determined by the Director